WN U-1

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 2.1

CANCELING

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2.1

ILIAD WATER SERVICE, INC.

Schedule No.

5

100

101

102

103

104

105

INDEX PAGE (Con’t)

Title of Sheet

Fragaria Landing Water System Ready to Use
Service

Fragaria Landing Water System Measured
Rate Service

Cherry Creek Water System Flat Rate Service
Cherry Creek Water System Ready To Use Service
Cherry Creek Water System Measured Rate Service
Fire Flow Service — All Systems

Service Connection Charge — All Systems

C.ILA.C. Tax Charge — All Systems

Line Extensions — All Systems

Treatment Assessment — Alder Lake

Corrosion Control Treatment Surcharge

Sheet No.

W-5.1

W-5.2

W-6

W-6.1

W-6.2

W-100

W-101

W-102

W-103

W-104

W-106

Issued: September 25, 2015

Issued by: Iliad Water Service, Inc.

By:

Richard A. Finnigan

Title: Attorney

Effective: September 30, 2015

(N)



WN U-1 (N)
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. W-106

ILIAD WATER SERVICE, INC.

SCHEDULE 105 - COMPANY WIDE

CORROSION CONTROL TREATMENT SURCHARGE

A. Applicable:

Applicable to all customers receiving service.

B. Charge:

Flat Rate, Per Month
Each connection, treatment plant surcharge. $3.00
C. Purpose:

This surcharge is to recover costs of the installation of a new corrosion control plant and
the associated legal rate case costs.

D. Conditions:
The first bill including the surcharge will be the October, 2015 bill.
This Schedule and the surcharge for plant construction will expire upon the Company collecting

$90,812 in principal sums (excluding interest and taxes) or June 1, 2026, whichever
occurs first.

Issued: September 25, 2015 Effective: September 30, 2015
Issued by: Iliad Water Service, Inc.

By: Richard A. Finnigan Title: Attorney



	WN U-1  (N)
	The first bill including the surcharge will be the October, 2015 bill.

