WN U-1

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 2.1 CANCELING ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2.1

ILIAD WATER SERVICE, INC.

INDEX PAGE (Con't)

Schedule No.	<u>Title of Sheet</u>	Sheet No.	
5	Fragaria Landing Water System Ready to Use Service	W-5.1	
5	Fragaria Landing Water System Measured Rate Service	W-5.2	
6	Cherry Creek Water System Flat Rate Service	W-6	
6	Cherry Creek Water System Ready To Use Service	W-6.1	
6	Cherry Creek Water System Measured Rate Service	W-6.2	
100	Fire Flow Service – All Systems	W-100	
101	Service Connection Charge – All Systems	W-101	
102	C.I.A.C. Tax Charge – All Systems	W-102	
103	Line Extensions – All Systems	W-103	
104	Treatment Assessment – Alder Lake	W-104	
105	Corrosion Control Treatment Surcharge	W-106	(N)

Issued: September 25, 2015 **Effective:** September 30, 2015

Issued by: Iliad Water Service, Inc.

By: Richard A. Finnigan Title: Attorney

WN U-1 (N)

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. W-106

ILIAD WATER SERVICE, INC.

<u>SCHEDULE 105 – COMPANY WIDE</u>

CORROSION CONTROL TREATMENT SURCHARGE

A. **Applicable:**

Applicable to all customers receiving service.

В. Charge:

Flat Rate, Per Month Each connection, treatment plant surcharge.

C. Purpose:

This surcharge is to recover costs of the installation of a new corrosion control plant and the associated legal rate case costs.

\$3.00

D. **Conditions:**

The first bill including the surcharge will be the October, 2015 bill.

This Schedule and the surcharge for plant construction will expire upon the Company collecting \$90,812 in principal sums (excluding interest and taxes) or June 1, 2026, whichever occurs first.

Issued: September 25, 2015 Effective: September 30, 2015

Issued by: Iliad Water Service, Inc.

Richard A. Finnigan **Title:** Attorney By: